
 Customer Impact Committee Members 
 First Name Last Name Email Role 
 Board of Equalization 
 Yvette Butler Yvette.butler@boe.ca.gov CIC Member-Alt 
 Brenda Fleming brenda.fleming@boe.ca.gov CIC Member 
 Laura SooHoo Laura.SooHoo@boe.ca.gov CIC Member-Alt 
 Board of State and Community Corrections 
 Thomas Carter Thomas.Carter@bscc.ca.gov CIC Member 
 California Military Department 
 Robert Spano robert.a.spano.nfg@mail.mil CIC Chairperson 
 Department of Education 
 Lisa Constancio lconstancio@cde.ca.gov CIC Member 
 Leisa Maestretti lmaestretti@cde.ca.gov CIC Member-Alt 
 Department of Food and Agriculture 
 Jody Lusby jody.lusby@cdfa.ca.gov CIC Vice-Chairperson 
 Kari Morrow kari.morrow@cdfa.ca.gov CIC Member 
 Department of General Services 
 John Al-Amin John.alAmin@dgs.ca.gov CIC Member 
 Department of Human Resources 
 Robyn Malin Robyn.Malin@calhr.ca.gov CIC Member-Alt 
 Department of Insurance 
 Julia Cross Julia.Cross@insurance.ca.gov CIC Member 
 Department of Justice 
 Chris Ryan chris.ryan@doj.ca.gov CIC Member 
 Department of State Hospitals 
 Jenna Herford jenna.herford@dsh.ca.gov CIC Member-Alt 
 Department of Veterans Affairs 
 Sherri Gastinell sherri.gastinell@calvet.ca.gov CIC Member 
 Employment Development Department 
 Tad Allred Tad.Allred@EDD.ca.gov CIC Member 
 Environmental Protection Agency 
 Eric Jarvis eric.jarvis@calepa.ca.gov CIC Member 
 Franchise Tax Board 
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 First Name Last Name Email Role 
 Jeanne Harriman Jeanne.Harriman@ftb.ca.gov CIC Member-Alt 
 Health and Human Services Agency 
 Sonia Herrera Sonia.Herrera@chhs.ca.gov CIC Member 
 Judicial Council of California 
 John Wordlaw john.wordlaw@jud.ca.gov CIC Member 
 Labor and Workforce Development Agency 
 Jay Sturges Jay.Sturges@labor.ca.gov CIC Member-Alt 
 Natural Resources Agency 
 Bryan Cash bryan.cash@resources.ca.gov CIC Member 
 Tom Lutzenberger Thomas.Lutzenberger@fire.ca.gov CIC Member-Alt 
 Office of Emergency Services 
 Sara Stillwell Sara.Stillwell@caloes.ca.gov CIC Member-Alt 
 Victim Compensation Board 
 Valinda Roberts Valinda.Roberts@victims.ca.gov CIC Member-Alt 
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